

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/SNR.57/2015

Complainant : Sri Dilip Nath

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Tezpur Revenue Circle,

Sonitpur

Date of hearing : 11.05.2016

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 11.05.2016

Both the parties are absent.

However, an email dated 09.05.2016 has been received from the Circle Officer, Tezpur Revenue Circle, Sonitpur informing that the notice issued vide letter no. SIC/SNR.57/2015/4 dated 3rd May, 2016 relates to the RTI petition of Sri Dilip Nath which had already been disposed of vide case no. SNR.27/2014 dated 28.12.2015. On perusal of the RTI petition of case no SNR.27/2014, it appears that the RTI application is same. As such, this petition is dropped.

Sd/-Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission Memo No. SIC/SNR.57/2015/11-A

Dtd. 11.05.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of Circle Officer, Tezpur Revenue Circle, Sonitpur, PO-Sonitpur, Assam for information.
- 2. Sri Dilip Nath, Vill- Pasnai, PO- Hugrajul via Mazbat, Dist- Sonitpur, Assam, Pin- 784507 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission